available on record, the factors mentioned in Section 23J of SCRA and Section 

15J of SEBI Act and in exercise of the powers conferred upon me under Section 

23-I of the SCRA and Section 15-I of the SEBI Act r/w Rule 5 of the Adjudication 

Rules, I hereby impose a penalty of Rs. 27,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh 

only) on the Noticee under section 23D of the SCRA and section 15HB of the SEBI 

Act. I am of the view that the said penalty is commensurate with the violations 

committed by the Noticee. 

31. The Noticee shall remit / pay the said amount of penalty within 45 days of receipt of